ORDINANCE TO AMEND, RE-ORDAIN AND RE-ENACT SECTION 30-53 OF THE 
CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE (1990), AS AMENDED, TO INCREASE 
THE ASSESSED VALUE THRESHOLD AT AND BELOW WHICH QUALIFYING 
VEHICLES WILL RECEIVE 100% PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX RELIEF FROM ONE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000) TO ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($1,500).

7. RESOLUTION: Establishing 2024 Tax Year Personal Property Tax Relief Percentage (1 
reading) 

RESOLUTION
Establishing the Personal Property Tax Relief Percentage for Tax Year 2024

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia, THAT pursuant